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U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Zommission
BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSINS BOARD

In the Matter of )
FACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC CO. ; Dockets 50-278/323-0L
Oiablo Canyon Units 1 and 23

SAN LUIS OBISFO iOTHERS FOR FgACE (..FP)
RESPONSE TO BOARD'S ORDER OF MmAY 1€, 1975
RELATIVE TO PREHEARING CONFERLNCE CONCERNING
SFECIAL NUCLEAR MATERIALS
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Ry letter dated July 22, 1974, Pacific Gas and Electric Co.
(FGEE) submitted to the Directorate of Licensing, U.S.A.E.C.,
now the U.S.,N,R.C., an application, allegedly pursuant to the
provisiens of 10 CFR 70, for the storage only of unirradiated
nuclear fuel, neutron sources, and vessel surveillance
capsules, to be stored or used at the Diablo site, This ap-
plication is currently pending before the NRC Staff,

On April 10, 1975, NFP filed a motion with this Board request-
ine that the Board “"issue an order denying PG&Z the right to
acquire, deliver, receive, posses, use, transfer, or store
nuclear fuel assemblies within the County of San Luis Obispo
until a valid operating license has been issued and has become
effective for the Diablo plant,”

In its response to the motion, dated April 17, 1975, FG&E
submitted that the NRC regulations covering issuance of
licenses for right und storage of unirradiated fel assemblies
arc set forth in 10 CFR 70; that PG&E has applied for a
Jicense under those regulations, and the NRC Staff has the ap-
plication under review; and, the FP request that the Board
igsue an order denying PG&E the right to store unirradiated
fuel ngsemblies is both an attack on NRC regulztions and an
attempt to interfere with independent Staff review, The

 G%E response provides no bases whatsoever for the last two
assertions,

Because the filing of the appli cation was not advertised,
and because none of the parties to this proceeding (except
WRC Staff) were serviced with a copy of the application, WFF
first became aware of the existence of the application when
served with PG&E's response to the WFP motion.,

On liay 5, 1975, having shown what the Board considered to be
good cause, the NRC Staff (Staff) filed a non-timely response
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to the WFP motion, The Staff response ascerts that "The
Jurisdictional question posed by this motion is essentially one
of first impression, It is not a question that pas previously
been dealt with by a Licensing Board, “"but submits "that the
facts ard circumstances present here warrant Jurisdiction
vesting with this Board...." However, on addressing itself to
the merits of the motion, the Staff asserts it 72ils to meet
the stringent test standards set forth in ALAB 55, WASH 1218,
Uhy, 450 451 (June 20, 1972) and other citatiors, and the
motion, therefore, should be denied,

3y letter dated lay 8, 1975 to Elizabeth S, Bowers, Chairman,
and serviced on all parties, PG&E filed, without a showing of
g0od cause, a non-timely supplement to their April 17, 1975
response cited above,

On iay 16, 1975, the Board issued an order in which it request-
ed all parties to submit briefs relating to the juri«dictional
question and that [\FF, if they desired, to submit additional
information concerning the special nuclear materials (SNI)
motion, This brief is submitted in accordance with that
request,

rurguant to the Doard's order of Nay 16, 1975, i3iE filed a
orief dated liay 22, 1975 in which it is indicatedi that (1) FGRE
tolieves that the Board presently lacks jurisdiction to
congider the motion," and (2) "esscugzests that tne matter of
Juricdiction be put to one side and that the Board consider the
"'FF motion on its merits.*

sursuant to the Board's tay 16, 1975 order, the 3taff filed a

letter dated liay 23, 1975 to inform the Board thzt it would
rely on its Response of lLay 5, 1975 relating to jurisdiction,

=1 JURISDICTION

~ware of the wide spectrum of powers delegated to Licensing
Zoards within the context of 10 CFR 2, we believe that the
Zoard has or can assume jurisdiction with respect to the |.Fi
“otion, We would, therefore, like to associate curselves with
the material set forth under Uiscussion of pp 2-5 inel, of the
staff's response dated i‘ay 5, 1975, The latter _iscussion does,
however, appear to contain an error. It ic our understanding
that the holder of a "section 70" or "storage-only" licenze is
allowed to inspect, modify, and repair frech-fucl assemblies.
The Staff's Discussion asserts the holder is allowed to only
store the assemblies,
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II7 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONCERNING SNii mMOTIC:

The NRC regulations covering issuance of licenses for receipt
and storage of fresh fuel assemblies and associated radioactive
materials are set forth in 10 CFR 70, PG&" hac applied for }
such @ licence, we have just learned, and the ..RC Staff has the
application under review, In particular 10 CF: 70.31 (d)
provides thati:

“lio Jicense will be issued by the
Commission to any person within the
United States if the Commission finds
that the issuance of such license would
be inimical to the common defense and
asecurity or would constitute an un-
reasonable risk to the health ané safety
of the public,”

"FI' bellieves that the issuance ¢f an S license, at this tinme,
would be in direct conflict with the criteria of Frart 70.31 (d)
and, therefore, the license should be denied.

It ir possible to entertain a number of situations which might
very vwell constitute an unreasonable risk to the health and
cofety of the public, Some of these follow,

7he Scismic Froblem

Since 1966, PG&E has found it convenient to disregard or treat
lightly fully one half of the Diablo Canyon seismic field: the
offshore fiecld, At present it appears that their strategr is
0o soft-pedal the existence of the 90-mile Hosgri fault, (ac-
cording to come modern seismologists, a part of the San Andreas
Complex) which passes within two miles of the Tuel storage
“rea, And if lhis fails the next step is to diszcount the
credibility of the occurence of an earthquake with epicenter
-ocated above the Hosgri Fault, whose magnitude might lie in the
7 to B renge., Willlam Gawthrop hag loeated the epicenter of
the 1927 offshore quake »f Richter Wagnitude 7.7 on the Hozeri
Tault, FG&E's response has been that the epicenter location
crror ellipses are so large as to preclude precise location of
>f the fuake.

“ithout addressing the question of the crror ellipse sizes, . Fi
contends that even if they were of dimensisns so great as to
rreclude accurate location, it is clearly in the public intercct
to asoume that the 1927 quake's epicenter was immediately above
the Hosgri Fault, Thus Diablo structural engineering criteria
could be established whose bases sprung from modern seismic
rodels instead of outdated models,
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Further, even In the event that it were postulated, for the
jurpose of discussion, that the error ellipses are too large,
it appears that one interested in locating the 1927 epicenter
28 well ns other offshore seismic events, would take steps

to decrease the dimensions of the offshore error ellipses,

#e deplore the apparent fact that neither PG&E nor the NRC
Staff has taken affirmative steps to invesiigate the possibility
of detonating explosives in the offshore area, Such tests,
performed in cooperation with the Berkeley, Caltech, and U,S.
5.5, selsmic groups could improve existing velocity models ind
thereby decrease error ellipse dimensions., 1If convincing
arguments against performing such experiments zre not pre-
sented, the exlistence of a cover-up conspiracy will probably be
suspected,

Since PG&E does not know what certain of the offshore
selsmological investigations will reveal, they are currently
making an after-the-fact attempt to requalify Diablo Seismic
Category I structures at a higher level than original

structural design criteria called for, Note that the original
safe shutdown earthcuake (SSE) was defined by az ground accelera-
tion of 0.4g. About 2 year ago attempts were already underway
to requalify the plant at 0.5g. By letter from Henry W,

Coulter to General L.V, Gossick dated Jan, 28, 1975, the U.S.C.S.
has taken the position that the “"design value of 0.5g... is
inadequate,” We can only assume that PG&E will attempt to re-
gualify for .1 33E of 0.fg., It is our impreseion that with
raspect to the SGZ, a move from 0.4 to a 0,6 level requires
very profound structural engineering changes,

In summary, we find that, with respect to what should be
required for the public's health and safety, and with respect
o what is required by 10 CFR 100, that the seismological
structural engineering situation at Diablo is currently in a
disgraceful state of disarray,

San Luis Obispo Mothers for Peace contend that the issue of
ceismology has been admitted by this Board as 2 contention for
jurposes of discovery, and pending the resolution of this issue,
Ly stipulation of the parties, by order of the 30ard, or by a
Uecision of this Board following the operating license
evidenciary hearing, the seismic rotential of the Diablo
environment hust be considered, legally, an unknown,

Zecause of these seismic problems as well as legal problems
set forth above, we cannot imagine how in the world FG&E can
guarantee the integrity of the fuel assemblies within their
lattice-type fuel racks. The unkown seismic field could un-
leash an amount of energy whose uppermost limit remaine, at thic
time, unknown, The fuel racks, according to the FSAR, are
#1llegedly designed for a ground acceleration of 0,4g, a
figure which, at this point, has little significance. (It is
appropriate to obse ‘ve that the Staff's Safety Evaluation
Report is, at this point, siient with respect to the seismic
environment of Diable Cany on, apparently due to FG&E's
ceiesmic studies slippage.)
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Cecause the nature of the Liablo seismic field is an outstanding
contested und lnresolved issue, there is 1little tht can be
said about the behavior of the fuel racks, overhead cranes, and
associated equipment which is above and in the neighborhood |
of the fresh fuel assemblies, during what we consider to be a |
credible earthquake. A strong quake might therefore, be i
responsiole for producing extensive and severe deformations |
in the fuel assembly rack lattices. Such a defornmed geometry, |
coupled with the introduction of unborated water into the area j
(and possibly even without water) could, depending upon the
nature of the deformation, be responsible for an effective wult. tactor (k)
criticality of one or greater, A supercriticality in the fuel
handling area is, generally, considered poor form, with
respert to the health and safety of the public., The fuel
handling bullding is not designed to contain the fission
products of an unplanned-for criticality and the results of
“he situation set forth above could lead to radiation doses
rany orders of mageitude greater than allowable limite to
onsite personnel, people in the low population zone, and
certoinly to the intervenors and the public at large. This
is eclearly not in our interest nor in the public interest.

J

The Sabotage Froblem

‘he reliability of the onsite security program has not, to

r knowledge, been resolved, The ACRS review ol this subject
5till underway and the ACRS letter to the Cornisaion has
ot, rs yet, been gent,. Furthermore, several intervenorg in
nic proceeding have raised the issue of sabotage. This
Zoard has admitted, for discovery, the issue of donestic

sabotoge,

cver the past year, FG4Z facilities at Diablo Canyon and at
the Fismo Beach Lay-Down Yard have been the subjects of in-
rumerable bomb threats, This Intervenor was on one ocecasion
rrevented from making B discovery site tour for over an hour
while 2 bomh sweep was made by FGLE and County Sheriffs
Jepartment personnel,

In nddition, during the past several monthg the verpetration
of acts of violence on FG&E facilities in the iorthern part of
ihe State have become a matter of course. Thus, apparently
threats are being implemented.

An act of sabotage could, it is believed, create a critical
ceometry in the Tuel handling area if freeh fuel and unborated
water sources are available.

others for Feace are not at all convinced that it is possible
to say with a substan“ial degree of certainty that the existing
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cecurlty forces and security plans could prevent would-be
saboteurs from accomplishing their goals, and for this reason,
we also believe this Board should act in favor of our motion.

In addition to the above we have another reason for opposing
the stor ge of fuel assemblies onsits at this time. We
hesitate to be dramatic but feel that in the public interest,
the reason should not appear on the record,

We do not feel that the issuance of the requested order would
cubstantially harm other parties in this proceeding. Only
FG&E has casually indicated in its response dated April 17,
1975 to the WFP motion that "should the requested motion be
granted, alternztive storage facilities outside San Luis
Obiepo County would have to be established at congiderable
expense." This unquantitated, unverified, and unsupported
assertion provides no basis for its veracity., we might
susgest *hat alternate ctoragze facilities need not be establish-
ed, and that the fuel assemblies simply be allowed to remain
At the fabricator's warehouse, it bLeing assumed that they have
a2 license to store fuel,

Respectfully submitted,
Jrldl(‘d [/ -“éz;“(

ndra A, Silver Lateds lL.ay 27, 1975
.
'

CY v O}

a 2
215 Cecwlin Ct
an Luis Obispo, CA 93401
Xct Elizabeth S, 3owers
Glenn 0. Bright
William P, Cornwell
Fhilip A, Crane, Jr.
Frederick Eissler
Willliam E. artin
Alan S, Rosenthal
Secretary, U.S. NRC
Gordon Silver

Andrew Skaff

James R, Tourtellotte



BBLATED CORRESPONDENCE

DO xgvey
Usnee
tir« Thilip A, Crone, Jr.
Law Departnent

Pucific Gas and Electric ¢

MAY 161375 »

iy Oifice of the Sc-rerary
77 Beale Street MI;:‘“A..'o
San Francisco, CA 9410C

(Re: MIC Dockets 50-275/323-01,)

M M o ! {1®
SN D Lranc:

Tracnitted herevith is an interrogatory to which P.C.andE.'s
rcoponge would be apnrecia‘ed.
Sigicerely yours,
.
‘4£¢r’,‘ ‘EE;Q,‘J\I'1=¢”’
Gordun A, Silver :

1715 Cecelin Court

wan Luis Ohispe, CA 93401

Le with enclogure:
Llizabeth E. Apfelberg
“lizudeth U, Bowvers
William P, Cornwell
frederick Lisoler
Sandra A. Zilver
andrew J, Skaff
James Tourtellotte

Secretary, NKC
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1n the fatter of g MAY 16 1375 »
PACIPIC CA & ELLOTNIC CO. Docketo 50=275/323-CL Ay sl
(Diallo Canyon, Units 1 and 2)) e Doyl B

ITLICTLNIOR 'S INSTERROCATIONS TO AFPLICA™T

Intarvenor submits the following interrogatories to the applicant
(Po%E) to be ancwered, under oati, by such PC&E personnel aa have
knowledge of the facts, in accordance with 10 CFR 2.740b. References
herein to "P.C.&E." are to the Pacific Gas and Llectiric Co.,
including its officers, employees, vendors, contractors, and
concultants.

1. Reference "Angwer of Pacific Cans and Electric Cexpany to Motion
Mled by San Luis Ohispo Mothers For Peace Dateé March 6, 1975"
dated March 18, 1975. On p. 1 is found the follewing statement:

".ss.0in connection with another proceeding PCandE

had the Humboldt County infant mortality records examined,
rnd it developed that infant mortality in BEumboldt

County actually had declined since the Humbldt reactor
wao placed in operation.”

Plenue explain with specificity the bascs, if any, for this
nlleped matter of fact. Identify proceeding, methodology, and
control group, if any. Include reoults of study.

n

Identify by title, author, investigator, agency, teginning date,
and complction date, all otudies, reports, memorenda, correspond-
ence, investigations, and other documents pertaining to the
reology anl seismological environment of the Distlo Canyon

Power Plant, Units 1 and 2, of which you are aware that are

A. Conpleted
. In progresc
C. Drojected for the future

3. Identify by title, author, investipator, agency. beginning date,
and completion date, all studies, investigations, rerorts,
memoranda, correspondence, and other documents pertaining to the
structural engincering design criterin of gseismic category I and
category Il systens and conponents of the propused Diablo Canyon
power plant units 1 and 2, which are

A. Comnleted
B. 1In progress
C. Trojectod for the future.

3.1 Intervenor requests PG&C to promptly suvplement ita initial
respongse to questions 2 and 3 if and when any mew information
pertaining to the pubstance of theee qucotions becomes known,




thereby making the initial recronses incomplete.

Ae  Will you comply witl request 3.1 without an order?
B. If answer to 3.1A is not yec, please aci forth bdasis
for recponae.

Reference FSAR, n. 11.5-14, third lino. Yith rcspect tc the
three types of radioactive wastes cited, where do jou intend to
ship then when they leave the site and what will b their routes?

uring the start-up program and after, do you inter! to measure,
off-aite, the nrecence of plutonium=239 or other plutonium
isotopes, on land, sea or s£ir, in contradistinction to gross
rarticulate alpha act!vity? That is, descrite any and all off-
aite nrograms for identifying plutonium isotopes.

Do ycu intend to uge the P.C.andf. facilities in the "Five
Citien" nren of Piasmo Beach to store, warchoune, or trancfer
fresh or apent fuel, or other radioactive wuasteu? Pleage describe.

Meane epecifically identify by title and drief sumary of
enntentn, «l]l manualc, guides, rrocedurce, plans, and other
docunents and texts vhich will be required to be in the control
roon (and/or associated office:s) for the use of senior control
opesators during

A« 1nitinl fuel loading
3. OSturtup and power uucension
C. Comuercial cperation.

Please angwer interrogatory no. 7 for the cuse of the chief
Startup Engineer.

Pleane answer interrogatory no. 7 for the case of Flant Superin-
(34 !
tendent.

ileference FSAR, "Reporting of Security Incidents.” p. 213.7-7.
Line sixz in vague decause the worde "facts" and "substantiated"
are not quantitated., Dlease explain.

Identify the firsut commercial power plant to use 17 X 17 fuel
assenblies. If no commercial plant has used a core conmprised
entirely of 17 X 17 assemblica, what plant will be the first to
do 80?

<8 it expectcd that ice will be kept in the contairaent building?
If yes, give FSAll reference.,
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13, for units ! and 2 pleace pruvide currenily anticipated dates for

A. Ghipping of firat {resh fuel assembly
B, .rrival on site of first assembly

C. Arrival on site of last assembly

D. Begirning of fuel loading

E. Completion of fucl loading

P, Criticality

G. Synced and on line.

14. With reapect to Dimblo Unit 1 epent fuel reproccssing please set
forth identificaticn of

A. DPotential reprocessors with whom you are megotiating

B. Location cf above rcprocegsors.

C. Reprocescors who presently arc capable of rcprocessing
(in contradistinction to storing) your spent fuel.

D. Location of above reprocessors.

E. Reprocessors or other firms who are canable of storing
your spent fuel.

F. Llocation of above storers.

G. OStorers with whom you are negotiating.

. Location of above storers.

I. Reprocessors and storers with whom you hai concluded
necotiations.

J. Llocations of above reprocessors and storera.

-
un

. With recpect to initial fuel ansembly shipmento, i‘entify with
as much precision as poasible, the routec to be followed by
trucks within San luis Obispo and Santa Barbara Counties.

16. In the event that no reprocescing plants or off-site storage
pools be prepared to accent your spent fuel assembtlies what will
be done with them?

17. Under the ecircumstances of interrogatory 16, if, in addition,
spent fuel assemblies are stored in the spent fuel pool, what io
the nozimun storage {raction that will be uscd for storage.

18, Describe proposed procedurcs, if any, invelving liaitations on
maite storage of spent fuel.

19, Discuss and quantitate the maximun radistion doge, when the
maximum alloved amount of apent fuel essemblics are stored on
site to

A. On site personnel

B. TPeople at exclusion zone bdboundary

C. DPeople in small craft, approaching from th¢ sea, as
closc ao legully possible to the plant.

20. Vith reupect to the seionic qualification of Cutegory I systems
and equipment, please indicate what will allegedly withstand
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Pleasc indicnte what Category I systems and equipment have not
yet been qualified by NRC Staff at tho level of

A. O.é4¢
BI 0056

22. Vith respect to the 17 X 17 core design please set forth those
areas that have not, as yct, been qualified, by the NKC Staff,
as complying vith the ECCS final acceptance criteria.

23. \hut geological or seisnological investigations of the neighbor-
hood of Diadlo Canyon, that have not at this tice been completed, ‘
do you or your consultantc think sheuld be done? Please reply
in a specific and unambiguous fashion.

24, Refevence IMC ACRS meeting of February 12 and 9, 1975 at San
Luis Obigpo, Tranceript pp. 90-95. Please provide intervenor |
with Dlune (1965) analytical eguation used for detorminatior of
Dicblo site ground acceleration,

2D.  Same vefercence as interrogantory no. 24. Tlense show how eoch
varinble of Dlune (1905) equation was cvalunted (i.e., quantitate).

2€. Refer to interrogatorics 24 and 25. If Blume (1965) cquation
vas not uged to establich structural criteria please provide
and icentify ecquation that was used, if any, and, in addition,
indicate valucs assigned each variable.

27. Refer to interrogatoricc 24, 25, and 20, If a grephical pre-
scntation wus employed please provide intervenor with graph used
te predict ground accelceration.

‘s defcrence NIC ACRS iiceting of February 18, 1975, Transcript
2. 92, line 19 to p. 93, line 23. Vith respect %o thoe “dis-
crepancy” noted at p. 23, line 23,

A. lHave Trifunac and Blume come %o an agrecaent?

B. 1If yes, please explain vhy the discrcpancy emerged and
how it has Leen resolved.

Coe 1If no, 15 n mecting acheduled for “he future?

U, If Trifunac and Blume have correoponded on the instant
discrepancy, please identify the comrmnications, and
indicate whether or not you will provide intervcnor
with a copy of such communications without an order?

29. Please indieate what P.C.andE. and its consuliants consider to
Le the minimun acceptable seismic design basis for Diablo Canyon
units 1 and 2 in the light of the requircments set forth in
10 CI'R Part 100, Appendiz A.
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If the definitive location of the 1927, magnitude 7.3 earthquake
ult‘mately becomes a value judgement by all concerned, due to
lack of definitive data, do you fcel obliged to postulate its
location on the losgri, in the interects of the putlic lealth and
safety?

b §

If ansver to above is no, pleasc set forth basis for answer.

In the context of 10 CFR 100, Appendix A, what do you consider
to be the magnitude of the maxinmum earthquake that could oceur
on the Hosgri Fault Zone?

In the event of an earthquake producing a ground acceleration at
the site of 0.5 g,

A. Vhat will be the acceleration of the floor and equip-
ment consoles in the control reom, and,

B, llow will the stability of the reactor operators be
affected, and,

C. Can you say categorically that an operator will not
be thrown from one side of the room to the other and
inpaled on nrotruding controls?

Yhat safety features have been designed into the coatrol room to
prevent operators from sustaining scrious injury and to ensure
their eapability of effecting a safe shutdown, during high
control-roon accelerations duc to the safe ghutdown carthquake?

Please identify and list all site atudics and photographic serie
pade of intake and discharge plume completed, in progress, or
projected for the future,

Will you mnke available for intervenor's inspection, at your
San luis Oliopo offices, all intake and discharge plume studies
including all dye test photographs, without an order?

Are you avare of any otudies mnde of the concentration of copper
pregent on the ocecan floor in the neighborhood of tre discharge
gtructure and plume?

A. If answer is yes please identify such otudies and
provide intervenor with results.

Ilease s et forth the nature of the South Cove siltation problem
which occacioned the gite vigsit of the California Fish and Came
Dept. and officialo from the California Attorney Cereral's Office
during or around the week of April 20, 1975.
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fegarding unit 1 and unit 2 condenger tubing oleace

A. Indicate if you have plans to replace any copper tubing with
tubing of another metal.

B. Sct forth the extent of the replacement

C. Indicate if a definite decision has been meie with respect
to the subject of interrogatory no. 39A.

D. Indieate the tuding metal (specific formulation) to be used.

If the unit 1 copper condenser tubing ie to be reslaced,

A. How long will the conversion take?
B. Will it be possible to isolate and work on sections so that
other portions of the condenser can remain operative?

Pleacn identify, including dates, all applications and other
documents and lettors rertaining to your requests o acquire and

?033353 nuclear fucl asoemdlies and other special nuclear materiale
SNi).

Neference FSAR p. 11.6-1 par. 2. Dleaso ge. forthr. those aspects,
if any, of the off site radiological monitoring program that ensure

independence between P.C.andE's readings and the readings of the
State of California.

ief, FOAT p. 11,6-C nar, 5, With reapect to milk-sample collection,
specifically identify by name and title, P.C.andC. collector and
Jtate of California collector. Under what circums<a nces can these
collectors be the same peroon?

Where and by whom will the sanples of interrogatorr no. 43 be read?

fief. FSAR p. 11.6~6 var. 4. Please set forth criteria used to
letermine if animals have becn eoting locally growr feeds. During
operational period, in contradistinction ‘o baselize data period,
indirate criteria used to determine if animals have been enting
upwind or dounwind-grown feeds.

Ref, POAK n, 11.6-6 par. 6. DPlease eliningtc vasuences by indicat-
ing quantitatively the frequency of milk sampling curing operational
period of plant.

fef, FOAK p. 12,114 mar. 3, Please srt forth 211 cases where
llumboldt worliers have been exposed to radiation levels in exceror of

ns low as nraetical levels since llumdboldt plant has beern in existence
and dndic<te circumstances.

Ref. PSAR p. 12.1-18 par. 3. TPleane indicate the tstal nunber of
nerasonnel, ginece 1962, at the Hwebolds nuclear plart that have
received radiation doses por year in cacocs of

he 10 ren D¢ 4 rem
B. & ren E« 3 ren
Ce 5 ren
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Murirs the eourse of thece proceudings certain responses to inter-
roratoriee presented herevwith mey become subject to s.ipplementrtion
within the meaning of 10 CFR 2,740 {e). The way the latter section
i3 read by Intervenor, it apoears Applicant has overlooked or
disregarded these provisions in the past, Perhans the troops

vill undertake to comply with 2,740 (¢) in the future.

Sincerely yours,

-

% Dated: MA7 /31’ 1?75-

Cordon A. Silver

3315 Ceeciu Ct.
San luis Obigpo
California J3401



